IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE
I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, hereby certify that as of March 26, 2025, Mary Catherine Louise Baca
shall be shown on the Roll of Attorneys as Mary Catherine Louise Baca-Scott, at
the following address of record:
Mary Catherine Louise Baca-Scott PO Box 792 Bernalillo, NM 87004
WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 26th day of March 2025.
Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2	CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE
3	I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
4	Mexico, hereby certify that as of March 31, 2025, Madeleine Sligh Erwin shall be
5	shown on the Roll of Attorneys as Madeleine Sligh, at the following address of
6	record:
7 8 9	Madeleine Sligh 333 S Miami Ave Ste 700 Miami, FL 33130
10 11	WITNESS, My official signature and the seal of the Court this 31st day of March 2025.
12 13 14 15	Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New Mexico